


Pursuanl to the adveriisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petitivn and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would would not
result in practical difficulty anc unreasonabie hardship apon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
the variance(s) requested will/'will not adversely affect the health, safety, snd general welfare of appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baitimore County Zoming

@

the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granled. ¢ s,
, b : ; . g7s DALTIMORE COUNTY
Thereiore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ~——Hn— — GFFIEEGFPEAMDIE;IFDM
day of . 19—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this .- ...o....... - :I_,_.;,-_ J5/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
day of oo ..., 18__.__, that the herein Pelition for Special Exception Bans NORMAN |
o RECTOR T
i
3 Zoning Advisory Committee
ﬂf'ﬂu ¢ Planning and Zoning
. Baltimore County Office Buildin
WACMNT g
ANTVUE Towson, Marylond 21204
SHOP
2 Dear Mr, ammond:
.Juna-“ .
Comments on Item #92, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting, November 17, 1981, are as follows:
Property Owner: John W, Huber
Location: NW side Belair Road 590' N, of Schroeder Avenve
Acres: 10 X 30
District- 11th
| B Breyiopy- This offi
7 NRREY s office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments, These comments
"’T:ﬂ'ﬂ*ﬁ'ﬂ to indicate ;*-':wwuf the z.oning in question, but are to ossure tht
o es are node owore of plans or ems with regord to development plan
hearing on this petition, : PSS 00 REY havs o
LE
This petition meets the requirements of the Division of Current Planning and Deve lopment,
Very truly yours, :
oo FAN e Aress
< Crc bl EXCEFTIoN L. Wimbley
* —_— Plonner [11
ﬁ Current Planning & Development
| TEcVosED — | -12'%28 AP/ STRUCTURE o
OF ExvaTiNG <igkd
ZOED - B R, JLW.rh
) ﬁ E & rls,lml'
WTE - ALL Sieus Wik BE ESCTED
| | W ACCORTPMCE WITH SECTIZM
: | A2 OF BALTO Lo, ToONME RRES,
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: MO £ SCHECECTER, Ave
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- — P as e
RN
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
i G BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE £ e #{EI%&%W
depanment of raMic engines-ng ¥/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 gbeer i
Tima ﬂ” Hlﬂil!"ﬂ'?rzﬂ ﬁlm Hﬂ_mﬂl h‘-‘l-n! ﬂ_i-.lm.r E, 5-?3m
- pecese f and November 21, 1901 4
i (301) 4l 3550 T0.0ffice of Flaming and Zoning Date____ Nov ember <l L T el Nick Uommodari Decuzber 3, 1981
.' STEPHEN E. COLLINS 'Fm. I‘“! Forrent HFH h:.ﬁ“ 151 1“1 T"L.-"" B e Lk T Date - -— - ———
ks CIRECTOR i e Churles E., Burnham
h SURJECT. Zoning Variance Iteme - E s NS e -H";n;i.;; Advisory Committee
y Taning Coemissicner
i = ©  Office of Planning and Zening SUBJRCT.. Meeting of Noveghar 17, 1961
A The Baltimore County Department sf Health has reviewsed the following laltimore County Office Building
Januar - 20, 1982 sonlng wvaiiance items, and has no specifio comments regarding same: Towsan, Maryland 11204 x
i Ttea #80 - Rdwin J, & Catherins MoClaskey Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman | ST N0 Do i
Mr. William Hammond RARAY TIN ACYINOKY GONEIT TN e O, BT Standard Comments T
: Zoning Commissioner Item #83 - John Frank, .. T
i County Office Bullding h ¢ Froperty Owner: John W. Huber ITEM No. B8
Towson, Maryland 21204 Item #84 - White Marsh Mall, Ine,
' T location:  NW/S Felair Road 590' N, of Schroeder Avenue t ITEM NO. 89 See Comments
Re: ZAC Meeting - November 17, 1981 Item #85 - Harry Giardina S s }
: Feur o192 faning Agendd:  Meuting of Wovesber 17, 1981 i ITEM 50. 90 See Comments
- Daat 30 W s Item #37 - Harold P. & Elaine L. Rothman
| ' Item #39 Donald & Dol F o ITEM MO, 91 See Commeta :
The Department of Traffic Engineering has u> comment - Hay & Dolores F. McCoy Purssant to your request, the referenced property has been survened by ind : /m %3 58 S ehs ol
for items nusber 8. 88, 89, 90, 91 92 and 93. Ites #90 - Betty lec Dulany, et al o ba g the coments below mirked w h an *X" are appli.able and required
; Attt to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. TTEM NO. 93 Standard Cocments
Item #91 - Marine Oake .
) 1. Fire hydrunts for the reference’ propecty are required and shall be
e -~ b/{t'- m - John W, Buber located ac intervals or feet along an approved road in
A \ Sr dccordance with dalcimore County Standards as published by the
o e e Ttem #93 - Anna E. E. Sehneider Department ¢f Public Works.
Michacl 5. Flahigan
Traffic Engineering Associate I Item #54 =~ Cassius D, & Snirley V. Miller A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
Hﬂrlillj Item m - Amerisan Tﬂl"ﬁh‘m & '!'liﬂ.g:rlph Co. f J 3. The vehicle dead end condicior shown at i
Item #96 - American Telephons & Telegraph Co. m‘mim Departmant.
Item #97 - American Telephone & Telegraph Co. fJ] 4. The l;u shall be made ;u comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code to beginnin tion.
Item #98 - William Thomas & Dorothy Lee Palmisana o prior occupancy or g of cperation .l-,
‘f ) 5. fThe build d structu 4 4 site shall
T iy s Saive Sl baant ings and structures e.isting or prepossd on the sha

comply with all applicible regquirerents of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard Ko. 104 "Lifae Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

{ ] 6. 3Site plans are approvad, as Arawn.

iy 7. The Fire Frevention Buresu has no camments, at this time.
Noted and Vs M
REVIEWTR ; WJ%"@ "fé

Pl Fire ;nmum Bureau
Special on Division
lem
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;___LL-'J Q : '._*_Hﬂ} il ‘_‘\"i
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Ian J. Forrest, Director
BUREAU OF INVIROMMENTAL SERVICES
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towaon, Maryland — Z1204

Aobwrt Y. I ubel, Superintendent

Date: November 17, 1981

Mr. Williasm E. Hammond

Toning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 ¥West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mueting of:

4

Hovember 17, 1981

RE: 1Item No: 86, 87, BB, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93
Property Owner:
Location:

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
Ko. Acres:

Dea. Mr. hammond:
All of the above have no bearing on student population.

..H

2 Ve:y truly

‘ L]

% /{:{n Z{aﬁ -f?frhtf

=1} Wr. Nick Fetrovichk, Assistant
i Department of Planning
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Mr. William Hammond £
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

T Maryland 21204
owson, ry Sondl:

Fostcr Kleiser = Huber Property - Petition
for Special Exception - Belair Road North
of Schroeder Avenue

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Pursuant to a conversation that I had in your of-
fice last wiek, I am enclosing a copy of the Deed of the
property that you requested. For your information, there
are two brothers, John Huber and George Hvber, who both

succeeded to the ownership of a variety of properties from
the Estate which was mentioned to you during the hearing.

I am enclosing for your records a copy of a Deed
originally made out to George Huber and his wife. Should
you need further information in order to be able to reach
a decision in regar? to the above-referenced matter, please

do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Jea O Coste
L fr:’

IRA C. COOKE
ICC:ecs
Enclosure
{Dictated but not read)
Cr: Foster and Kleiser
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| dicated that the B,R. zcned Jand between Schroeder Avenue and the existing sign con-

g hn{ the same three tracts contain active business uses; thus, the spiri. and intent of the |

Fr OS5 TETR A N D KLEISEHR

& WETROMEDIA COMPANTY

WO T AR
BALTIMONE MARYLAND F1211
r G g ERFT

September 16, 1982

Mr. Ilra Coocke

Helnicove, Kaufman, Welner, &
Smoma, P.A.

36 S. Charles Streac
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Ra: Huber Property

Balalir Rd. N/of Schroeder Ave.
wear Ira,

Enclosed is a copy of the requested deed. There are two brothers
John Huber and George Huber who are owners of tle properties of
the estate. There are three other prnpurl:iu. but, John Huber
is responsible for the " Belair Rd." property. If Mr. Haomond
requires further information I will go to Mr. Huber.

i"t!'j’ Truly Yours,

W

l‘-.'-‘tl:lr:lt Arconti, Jr.
Real Estate Manager —

Enclosure
GA/cc]

SRianheg EAIOE WO TRORGL T AN AT TREOU w04 T Tl hITED STATES

RE: PETITIUNS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND VARIANCE
NVY/S of Bolair Road, %90' N of Schroeder:
Avenue - 11th Election Districe
John W. Huber - Petitioner
NO. 83%-21-XA (ltem No. 92)

BEFORE THE
ZONINC COMMISSIONER
oF

BALTIMORE COUMTY

- - EHH - i -

The petitione:s herein seek a special exception for the erection of twe 12' x 25
iuminated outdoor advertising structures on the northwest sic: of Belair Road, 320 feﬂ'
northeast of Shro~der Avenue and, additionally, a variance to pe:smit a double-faced out-
door advertising sign to be locater in a B.R. (Business, Roadside) Zone when more than
50% oi the available frontage between streets, on that side of the street wherein the
siFn i3 proposed to be located, |s tinproved with dw=lling uses,

Wilbur R. Walker of Foster & Kleiser, lessee, testilied that it was his employ-

| er's desire to add another advertising surface to the existing single-faced sign to create |

a double-faced advertising structure (Petitioner.' Exhibit 2a, b, and ¢ - photographs). Hi!,-

also introduced a siatement from John W. Huber, property owner, who inherited his in- |

terest in the subject property from his mother's estate (Petitioners' Exhibit 3), which in-

dicated that the property had a double-faced sign for more than 40 years in I.prﬂ-ﬂlﬂul!.-

ly the same location. Mr. Walker indicated that the existing sign belongs to his employ-
er and as nearly as he could determine the sign became single faced in approximately
;' 1967 or 1968. The special exception request is to validate the existing sign and to allow
| the back of the sign 1o be used for outdoor advertising purposes, The site plan {iled

| herein and marked Petitioners’' Exhibit &, topesher with the westimony of Mr. Walker, in-

tains an Exxon station; and the lot bordering on Perry Hall Road, zor a6 D.R.16 (Den-
ity, Residential), contains a dwelling. Those properti=s located directly across Belair

t is, therefore, the petitioners' argument that although the available frontage of the

and lying between streets is more than 50% devoted to dwelling uses, more than 50%

i
|Eattimnf= County Zoning Regulations to protect residential uses from business encroach-

‘ment is not required. No one appeared at the hearing in opposition to the petition.

_tains a produce stand, dwelling, and barn; the adjacent tract, zoned B.L. (Business, Lm—.aﬁ.

oad fror the subject prof :rty contain a dwelling and aurseiv and a vacant antigque ﬂ-:pu
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In keeping with ti,

romedia, Inc. v. Baltimore County, Maryland, et al, In Equity, Docket 14z, ol

Case Nu. 103167 (Raine, C.1.), Section 413.3.e, of the 1963 Zoning Regulations is the

applicable regulation and reads as follows:

"No outdior advertising sign shall be erected
or B.R. zones if at least 50% of
streets, on tha
to be located,

in any B.L., B.M,,
the available frontage hetmn

side of the street on which the sign is proposed
Is improved with dwelli.g uscs.”

While it

the granting of variances from 1ae sign regilations, the case law precludes the granting
of use variances. The instant matter presents such ¢ request {or a use variance in that |
|| the petitioners acknowledge that the available ‘rontage is at least 50% improved with

dwelling uses. Consequently, o allow the erection of an outdoor advertising sign within|

this area would constitute a use variance and would not be within the spirit and intent

ul the roning regulations.

‘E'he-relure. IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissione. o Daltimore

this

12" x 25 il'uminated outdoor advertising structures and, additionally, the Petition

| Variance to permit & double-iaced outdoor advertising sign to be located in a B.R. Zone

“when more than 30% of the uvailable frontage betweern streets. on that side of

| wherein the sign is proposed to be located, is improved with dw sllin* uses is hereby

lDEHIEﬂ

ndings of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in Mer-

s true that Section 307 of the current zoning regulations provides for |

? dur of January, 1983, that the Petition for Special Exception for two |

io 232,

County,

for

|
the street

—_-‘I' B

Zoning Commissit wr of
Baltimore County

| i
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/5 of Belair R4,, 390

N of Schredar Ave,, 11th District JF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOHN W, HUBER, Fetitioner Case Mo, 83-21-XA

ORDER TD ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissione::

Pursuant ta the autharlly contained in Section 524.1 oF the Baltimore County

Charter, | hareby enter my oppearance in this proceading. You are recussted ta notify

me of any hearing date ar data: which may be now 9 harsaftar designated therefor,

ond of the pawage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therawith.

7 _ — o -
J'I;.ﬁ*:..- f?f"h. T T L 11{ o 9 : s sa~—, (L
Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hassian, NI
Dap:*}' Peop'e's Coumnel People's Counssal for Baltimore County

Rm. 223, Court Housze
Towson, Maryland 21204
474-2133

| HEREBY CERTIFY *het o this 2nd day of July, 1982, a cooy of the

foregoing Order wus mailed tc lro C, Cooke, Esquire, Melnicove, Kaufman & Weine:,

34 5, harles 5t., Sixth Flsor, Baltimore, MD 21201, Atiomey for Petitioner; ond

Foster & Kleisar, 3001 Ramington Avenus, Baltimore, MD 21211, Contract Purchaser,

i
1

5T l~.n-'-- f-.. llll- ol __a_ifai— 5 L)

Joha W, Hassian, 1l

=S

January 28, 1993

RE: Petitions for Special Evcaption ane
Viriancs _
NW/S of Belalr 90" N of
Schroeder Avenue - | th Flection
Distriet

H'. "m-
MO, 23-71-XA (ter Na, 92)

Dear My, Con'oes i
I have tiis date passed my Order In th- abe /e raferenced Matter In accordance

wit  the uttached, o !
MMr—, ket
v i '_+"';‘--ll WL ¢ : ":EFFF-

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

Zoning Commissioner
WEH/srl
Attachments
ecr John W. Hessian, I, Tsquire
Peonle's Tourgal

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOMNER

FROPERTY DE oN

Beginning at & point located on the northwest side of Belair

hoad (go-feet wide) 25-"eat fror the property line and 590
feet north of Schroeder Avenue and thence running the fol-
lowing courses and distances: 1) mortheasterly a distance

of 10 feet; thence 2) northwesterly a distance of 30 feer;
thence 3) southwesterly a distance of 10 faet; thance &)

Southeasterly a distance of 30 feet to the beginning point.

LAy G2

Jane 29, 1982

Ira C. Cooke, Esquire
Meinlcove, Kaufrman & Welrer
1% », Charles Street - éth Floor
Balthincre, Marviand 21201

FOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Fetitice for Speclal Exception and Varlance
NW /8§ of Balair Rd., 590' N of Schroeder Ave,
John W. lHuber - Petitioner
Cage FER3-21-XA

TIME - 9:45 A, M,

TATE: Tuesday, July 27, 1952

Fosier & Klaiser

c/o Bill Walker

3001 Remington Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21211
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) The former signs ware buile
. d'Ii.-;" i R Hugpis
‘ﬂ# .‘_; in a connecting "V" arrangesent wng 1 believe the sign facing motoriats
TN
-Ei'{_;._‘/ qlﬁj' spproaching Perry Hall was dpproximately 10" x 45'. It was & large sign
S
s o
\ .l;:\ 3 ':‘r.’ and the sign on the opposite side was at least as large as “he existing
N '.1- ° ¥
"‘w?.-' B . slngle-faced sign.
: _.Il.-ll
TEES - My I r_" - _,.-"'- r
et
"'.._‘ Sy
" .
- “ S Estate of Barbara Xahl Huber
EXHIBIT =

- 1—-a-l

T .1|

O Nelr

Fd

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, July 27, '982 at 9:45 A. M.
e PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W, Chesapeake
WAL Avenue, Towson, Maryland
ANT QUE 3
SHeF The Zoning Commissicnes of Baltimore County, by authority 2f the LZoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing:
BRGNS P
Petition for Special Exception for erection of two
illuminated 12' x 25' advertising structures: and
Variance to permit a double-faced outdoor advertising
sign to be located in a B.R. zone when more than EN%
of the available frontage between streets, rn that side
" _ of the street whercin the sigr is proposed to be lucated,
3; = m&w is improved with dwelling uses
The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Section 413, 3e - requirement for sutdacr advertising signs
All that porcel of land in the Eleverth District of Baltimore County
TPEcihL EXCEPTION
%

5%’

TReFOsED = | -1T'X25 ApY. STRUCTURE o

ZoeP -BR Being the property of John W. Huber, as shown on plat plan filed with the Zoning
ScALE - \Vzioo’ Department.
NETE - ALL Siere wik ¥t EfxTEC Hearing Date: Tuesday, July 27, 1982 at 9:45 4. M.

N ACCORDAMCE WITH SECTi ol Public Hearing: Room 106, Coenty Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

SCHEOE DER.

dtw!'ﬂwf.llluf:ll*lI“i’“.ll'"ji]-ll”‘i!lll"illl'r]'.qII:,,:-[fﬁ"?ﬂl’ﬂ['.n.‘.qll.‘iiﬂmmq“'—f’""h!l_"_ll“l‘"”_l. 'I.“
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Februar+ 2, 1982

-
PR

b

To Whom It May Conceru:

This pertains to my .adaily's property located on the West side of

Belalr foad, commencing at the Northwest corner of Schroeder Ave., and

ruanlag in a general northerly direction along Belalr Rogd for a distance

of .PFE’"‘II-“]-, 700" = .

I avouch that there was a double-faced billboard on this pProperty

for more than forty years. The sign was located lo the same area which

bie axisting Fostsr & Kleiser slgn occuples,

ohn W. Huber, Agent

RECEIVERY

DAm

FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 2°iD VARIANCE

1th Election District

ZONING: Fatition for Special Exception and Variance

LOCATION: Northwest side of Pelair Roac . 590 . {orth of Schroeder
Avenue

F EraTinks gl

lowson, Maryland
4I% OoF BALTO Co. ZONNE BEES, TY

D Py - BY ORDER O,

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

ZUNKRING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ly AP

B s T e e
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ALl sy

FOSTER AND KLEISER

& METHOMEIOI&E COWFANTY

SO0 WA e TR AVENLUIE
BALTIMONE WA VLAND JIEV
e R L ol

January 24, 1983

b William E. Hemmond

' Zoning Commissloner
$or | Baltimore County

= 111 W. Cheraneake Ave.
Towson, M.rylaad 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond: A W NEER
If We would appreciate recedving your decision in case # 83-21-XA
e NWS/Belair Koad, 590 ft, N/of Schroeder Ave.
IL Thank you for sour consideration in this metter at an early date
Il—"” and for past courtisies accorded.

i t"l_!
71

T _'-mui. Estate Developement Hanager

CERVING 0N METEOPOLITAN MARKETY THROUGHOU® il UNITID STATES

n
L

s

, 'Lﬁi'&:-} i ' Cost of Advertisement, §_ . oo
outhwns tance
sk ::-;*‘:::_131._ ian filed

g Ir = :'"-.rh:p-lrﬂ-

srceves  Foster & Elslser _
O iling ¥ e for Case #83-21-%A (John W. Haker)
m:

AIGROFILEED

% 6 ODdesevssinoty BobaA

VALIDS™ oM DR SIGMATUNE OF CASHIER

CALTIMORE COUNTY

TGWSDP?F mﬂiﬂﬂ % E&ITHG
.

494-3353

HA MMTND
COMMISSOMNEN,

July 19, 1982

Foster & Klelser
c/o Wm, Walkar
3001 Remington Avenus

Daltimora, Maryland 21211

Re: Setitions for Speclal Excepiisn b Variance

MW/S of Belalr Bd., 590 N of Sehroeder
Avenae

John W, Huber - Petitioner

Case #583-21-XA Iter, #92

Cear Me, Walker:

This is to advise you that  $62.15 is due {or advertising and posting
of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towsou,

Marviand 21204, before tie hearing. /»-' e
Very truly yours, . > !

k .

WILLIAM ¥, HAMMOND
e : . T e LAonine Unmmissioner

M. 108526

OFFICE OF 1 INANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave T/27/82 sccouns_ O1-662

J-""""F.'.l.-ut.m‘r §62.15

mrciivis Fogter & Flelser e¢/c Mr. W, Walker

FiRD

| & Posting Case §83-21 XA
" Tohn W, Huber) e

B UlYewser "§21I550 B2TEA

TOWSON, MD,, .___....bdx 8 _______ 10 82

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. tha' the arnexed adverilisement was
published in THE JEFFELSONIAN, a weekly newsp2per printed
and published in Towson, Balimore County, Md., XEHIOWER

B 008 tine NN EWEEREbelore the .. _fJh

dayof oo oMY .. o , 1982 the first publi~ation
appearing on the Loth  deyof .. Y
1952 __,

.:."_ . ,G:T » -
Py B ot o i

. ""'I-- . B 0000 o R R B LR e e
E.‘.E.-.k "".;r, m T “lanager.

VALIDATION OF SIQNATUAE OF CARHIER

R T e s — o ———

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING By

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petitior nas Leen re ceived this Jf day of M" NS |- RS

Filing Fee § j_z) Received: Check
Cash

7

illiam E. Hammaond,
Submitted by -
Reviewed by

Petitioner

*This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of a
hearing date,
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